BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Ginnie Springs Outdoors, LLC. DOCKET NO. 100316-TC ORDER NO. PSC-10-0544A-CO-TC ISSUED: August 27, 2010

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 24, 2010, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-10-0544-FOF-TC. The purpose of this Order was to consummate Order No. PSC-10-0473-PAA-TC. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Consummating Order was issued with the incorrect Order suffix. Therefore, Order No. PSC-10-0544-FOF-TC is amended to reflect that the correct Order number is PSC-10-0544A-CO-TC.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0544-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the correct Consummating Order number is PSC-10-0544A-CO-TC. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0544-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27th day of August, 2010.

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

VSM

DOCUMEN" NUMBER-DATE

07147 AUG 27 9